Supreme Court of Ohio Clerk of Court - Filed February 28, 2018 - Case No. 2018-0174

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO
KAREN J. SUMMERS, AS : CASE No. 18-0174
ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF
ARLA JOHNSON, AND PERSONAL :
REPRESENTATIVE, :  On Appeal from the Seventh District
Court of Appeals Case No. 17-BE-0011
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT,

VS. NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

LANCIA NURSING HOMES, INC., DBA
BELMONT MANOR NURSING HOME,

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT.

Now comes the undersigned counsel, Brian D. Sullivan, and hereby gives notice of
his appearance as co-counsel on behalf of Appellee Lancia Nursing Homes, Inc. dba
Belmont Nursing Home along with co-counsel Martin T. Galvin and Thomas A. Prislipsky
in the above-captioned case. It is respectfully requested that copies of all correspondence,
pleadings, court notices, etc. be issued to Brian D. Sullivan, Martin T. Galvin, and Thomas

A. Prislipsky, Reminger Co., L.P.A., 101 West Prospect Avenue, Ste. 1400, Cleveland, OH

44115-1093.



Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Brian D. Sullivan

MARTIN T. GALVIN (0063624)
(Counsel of Record)

Brian D. Sullivan (0063536)
THOMAS A. PRISLIPSKY (0067623)
REMINGER Co., L.P.A.

101 West Prospect Avenue, Suite 1400
Cleveland, OH 44115

216-687-1311 — P / 216-687-1841
mgalvin@remigner.com
bsullivan@reminger.com
tprislipsky@reminger.com

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee
Lancia Nursing Homes, Inc., dba
Belmont Manor Nursing Home


mailto:mgalvin@remigner.com
mailto:bsullivan@reminger.com
mailto:tprislipsky@reminger.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

All counsel of record were served with the Notice of Appearance by email on the

28th day of February, 2018.

Geoffrey C. Brown

Geoff C. Brown

Bordas & Bordas, PLLC
1358 National Road
Wheeling, WV 26003
GBrown@bordaslaw.com

James K. Reuss

Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 N. High Street
Columbus, OH 43215
reuss@carpenterlipps.com

D. Kevin Coleman

Casey & Chapman, PLLC
1140 Chapline Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
dkcoleman@cclawpllc.com

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant

Attorney for Defendant-Appellee
Carmel C. Shaw-Nieves, M.D.

Attorney for Defendant-Appellee
Divakar Sydney Bangera, M.D.

/s/ Brian D. Sullivan

MARTIN T. GALVIN (0063624)
(COUNSEL OF RECORD)

BRIAN D. SULLIVAN (0063536)
THOMAS A. PRISLIPSKY
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